

Non-Resident Nepali Association National Coordination Council of USA

**National Election Commission** 

Chief- Election Commissioner: Bandita Sharma Dahal ESQ. (VA) Members: Anjan Shrestha (NY), Bhuwan Gurung (MA), Biswa Baral (NJ)

August 30, 2017

**Election Notice from Election Commission** 

NRN NCC election commission will be conducting the election for 2017-2019 term on September 5<sup>th</sup>

and 6<sup>th</sup>. Please note we will ONLY be conducting electronic voting through election buddy. To help

avoid the email being marked as junk, please add <a href="mailto:invitations@app.electionbuddy.com">invitations@app.electionbuddy.com</a> to your contact

list. The email will come from "Electionbuddy". The subject line of the email will be "Vote now! Non-

Resident Nepali Association National Coordination Council of USA - 2017 Board Elections". IT IS YOUR

RESPONSIBITY TO PAY ATTENTION TO THE EMAIL AND IF YOU DON'T GET THIS EMAIL BY SEPTEMBER

3<sup>rd</sup>, PLEASE CONTACT US.

Also, note we have enforced 48 hours silence period before election. During this period, no active

(personal, virtual, telephonic or social media) or passive campaigning by any candidates is allowed.

Silence period starts from Sunday September 3<sup>rd</sup>, 8 AM EST.

The result of this election will be announced within 3 business days after the election.

The Updated list of candidates will be published on 08/31/2017 on NRN website

Please stay tuned for more updates.

Thank you,

**National Election Commission**